NEWS RELEASE



May 17, 2013 Aeon Fantasy Co., Ltd.

Aeon Fantasy Announces New Outlet Opening at Subsidiary Aeon Fantasy (Malaysia)

Aeon Fantasy Co., Ltd. (the "Company") has energetically operated indoor theme parks in Malaysia since March 2011 through subsidiary Aeon Fantasy (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd.

The Company is pleased to announce the opening of the **Molly Fantasy Setia City Mall Outlet** in the Setia City Mall along the Selangor River. The Company plans to open 15 new outlets in Malaysia during this fiscal year, bringing the number of outlets opened in the country to a total of 40 by the end of this fiscal year.

1. Overview of the New Outlet

Molly Fantasy Setia City Mall Outlet

- Indoor theme park featuring rides, playgrounds, and other attractions
- Ideal location adjacent to the bowling alley and cinema in Setia City

Developer: SP SETIA BHD GROUP

Address: No. 7, Persiaran Setia Dagang, Bandar Setia Alam Seksyen U13, 40170

Shah Alam, Selangor

Open: Saturday, May 18, 2013



2. Directly Managed Outlets Overseas (As of May 30, 2013)

Company Name	Outlets
Aeon Fantasy (Beijing)	18
Aeon Fantasy (Malaysia)	28
Aeon Fantasy (Thailand)	2
Overseas total	48

Contact: Public Relations and Investor Relations Department Hiroyuki Sugawara

Tel: +81-43-212-6257

